Since no comments / amendments have been received from any of the 
members, the House is requested to confirm the same.  

AGENDA No.2 

FOLLOW-UP ACTION ON PENDING ISSUES: 

Sr
. 

Issues Action taken 

1 UT Administration has requested for early 
clearance of pending claim of 
Rs.15611021/- (Rupees one Crore fifty six 
lakh eleven thousand twenty one only) of 
RSETI, Silvassa pending from F.Y 2020-21  
Early remedy of pending issues of Banks 
regarding Waiver of stamp duty in KCC & 
Agri. Gold loan.  

Under consideration of UT administration. (State 
director of Rseti has met with Hon’ble 
Administrator on 25.11.2025 for early clearance of 
pending claim of Rs. 15611021/- (Rupees one Crore 
fifty six lakh eleven thousand twenty one only). We are 
hopeful for early clearance. 

2 Bank should improve the performance in 
Financial Inclusion  scheme (PMJJBY, 
PMSBY & APY), Focus on opening of 
bank accounts for unbanked adults under 
PMJDY 

FI saturation Campaign is ended on 31.10.2025 Progress